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1-N66-PC3-15-15-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-79@0-
Ant1-14.13-15.120-≤15-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-15-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-79@0
-Ant1-14.115-14.880-≤15-PASS 

  

1-N66-PC3-15-15-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-79@0
-Ant1-14.171-15.090-≤15-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-15-M-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-79@
0-Ant1-14.145-15.210-≤15-PASS 
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1-N66-PC3-15-15-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-75@0
-Ant1-13.437-14.430-≤15-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-15-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-75
@0-Ant1-13.455-14.340-≤15-PASS 

  

1-N66-PC3-15-15-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-75@
0-Ant1-13.461-14.280-≤15-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-15-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-75@
0-Ant1-13.437-14.280-≤15-PASS 
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1-N66-PC3-15-15-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-75
@0-Ant1-13.474-14.430-≤15-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-15-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-79@0-
Ant1-14.145-15.060-≤15-PASS 

  

1-N66-PC3-15-15-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-79@0
-Ant1-14.115-14.940-≤15-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-15-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-79@0
-Ant1-14.139-15.060-≤15-PASS 
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1-N66-PC3-15-15-H-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-79@
0-Ant1-14.133-15.030-≤15-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-20-L-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-100@0
-Ant1-17.874-18.800-≤20-PASS 

  

1-N66-PC3-15-20-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-100
@0-Ant1-17.91-18.920-≤20-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-20-L-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-100
@0-Ant1-17.897-18.920-≤20-PASS 
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1-N66-PC3-15-20-L-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-100
@0-Ant1-17.915-18.720-≤20-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-20-L-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-100
@0-Ant1-17.892-18.720-≤20-PASS 

  

1-N66-PC3-15-20-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-106@0-
Ant1-18.954-19.960-≤20-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-20-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-106@
0-Ant1-18.969-20.040-≤20-PASS 
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1-N66-PC3-15-20-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-106@
0-Ant1-18.934-19.840-≤20-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-20-L-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-106
@0-Ant1-18.999-20.080-≤20-PASS 

  

1-N66-PC3-15-20-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-100@
0-Ant1-17.874-18.720-≤20-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-20-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-10
0@0-Ant1-17.894-18.800-≤20-PASS 
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1-N66-PC3-15-20-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-100
@0-Ant1-17.898-18.920-≤20-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-20-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-100
@0-Ant1-17.908-18.680-≤20-PASS 

  

1-N66-PC3-15-20-M-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-100
@0-Ant1-17.897-18.600-≤20-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-20-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-106@0
-Ant1-18.934-19.920-≤20-PASS 
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1-N66-PC3-15-20-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-106@
0-Ant1-18.928-19.880-≤20-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-20-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-106@
0-Ant1-18.969-19.720-≤20-PASS 

  

1-N66-PC3-15-20-M-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-106
@0-Ant1-19.043-19.920-≤20-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-20-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-100@
0-Ant1-17.876-18.560-≤20-PASS 
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1-N66-PC3-15-20-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-10
0@0-Ant1-17.891-18.920-≤20-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-20-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-100
@0-Ant1-17.864-18.640-≤20-PASS 

  

1-N66-PC3-15-20-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-100
@0-Ant1-17.902-18.760-≤20-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-20-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-100
@0-Ant1-17.887-18.680-≤20-PASS 
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1-N66-PC3-15-20-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-106@0
-Ant1-18.942-19.920-≤20-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-20-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-106@
0-Ant1-18.944-20.000-≤20-PASS 

  

1-N66-PC3-15-20-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-106@
0-Ant1-18.899-19.920-≤20-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-20-H-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-106
@0-Ant1-18.982-20.120-≤20-PASS 
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1-N66-PC3-15-30-L-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-160@
0-Ant1-28.577-29.700-≤30-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-30-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-160
@0-Ant1-28.604-29.640-≤30-PASS 

  

1-N66-PC3-15-30-L-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-160
@0-Ant1-28.601-29.700-≤30-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-30-L-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-160
@0-Ant1-28.612-29.820-≤30-PASS 
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1-N66-PC3-15-30-L-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-160
@0-Ant1-28.582-29.880-≤30-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-30-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-160@0-
Ant1-28.493-29.760-≤30-PASS 

  

1-N66-PC3-15-30-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-160@
0-Ant1-28.584-29.700-≤30-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-30-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-160@
0-Ant1-28.566-29.820-≤30-PASS 
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1-N66-PC3-15-30-L-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-160
@0-Ant1-28.547-30.000-≤30-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-30-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-160@
0-Ant1-28.614-29.700-≤30-PASS 

  

1-N66-PC3-15-30-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-16
0@0-Ant1-28.63-29.820-≤30-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-30-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-160
@0-Ant1-28.625-29.580-≤30-PASS 
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1-N66-PC3-15-30-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-160
@0-Ant1-28.593-29.820-≤30-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-30-M-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-160
@0-Ant1-28.624-29.880-≤30-PASS 

  

1-N66-PC3-15-30-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-160@0
-Ant1-28.601-29.760-≤30-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-30-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-160@
0-Ant1-28.611-29.640-≤30-PASS 
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1-N66-PC3-15-30-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-160@
0-Ant1-28.598-29.580-≤30-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-30-M-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-160
@0-Ant1-28.592-29.820-≤30-PASS 

  

1-N66-PC3-15-30-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-160@
0-Ant1-28.542-29.760-≤30-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-30-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-160
@0-Ant1-28.604-29.820-≤30-PASS 
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1-N66-PC3-15-30-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-160
@0-Ant1-28.551-29.640-≤30-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-30-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-160
@0-Ant1-28.533-29.880-≤30-PASS 

  

1-N66-PC3-15-30-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-160
@0-Ant1-28.555-29.880-≤30-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-30-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-160@0-
Ant1-28.539-29.760-≤30-PASS 
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1-N66-PC3-15-30-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-160@
0-Ant1-28.644-29.760-≤30-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-30-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-160@
0-Ant1-28.586-29.940-≤30-PASS 

  

1-N66-PC3-15-30-H-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-160
@0-Ant1-28.509-29.820-≤30-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-40-L-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-216@0
-Ant1-38.614-40.240-≤40-PASS 
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1-N66-PC3-15-40-L-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-38.486-40.240-≤40-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-40-L-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-38.564-40.240-≤40-PASS 

  

1-N66-PC3-15-40-L-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-38.608-40.160-≤40-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-40-L-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-38.56-40.240-≤40-PASS 
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1-N66-PC3-15-40-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-216@0-
Ant1-38.528-40.160-≤40-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-40-L-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-216@
0-Ant1-38.482-40.240-≤40-PASS 

  

1-N66-PC3-15-40-L-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-216@
0-Ant1-38.566-40.160-≤40-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-40-L-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-38.534-40.240-≤40-PASS 
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1-N66-PC3-15-40-M-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-216@
0-Ant1-38.483-40.320-≤40-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-40-M-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-21
6@0-Ant1-38.553-40.320-≤40-PASS 

  

1-N66-PC3-15-40-M-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-38.575-40.240-≤40-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-40-M-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-38.613-40.240-≤40-PASS 
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1-N66-PC3-15-40-M-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-38.647-40.320-≤40-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-40-M-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-216@0
-Ant1-38.566-40.240-≤40-PASS 

  

1-N66-PC3-15-40-M-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-216@
0-Ant1-38.625-40.160-≤40-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-40-M-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-216@
0-Ant1-38.581-40.240-≤40-PASS 
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1-N66-PC3-15-40-M-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-38.583-40.240-≤40-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-40-H-1-DFT-QPSK-Outer_Full-216@
0-Ant1-38.675-40.240-≤40-PASS 

  

1-N66-PC3-15-40-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-21
6@0-Ant1-38.597-40.400-≤40-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-40-H-3-DFT-16QAM-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-38.626-40.160-≤40-PASS 
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1-N66-PC3-15-40-H-4-DFT-64QAM-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-38.557-40.160-≤40-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-40-H-5-DFT-256QAM-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-38.564-40.240-≤40-PASS 

  

1-N66-PC3-15-40-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-216@0
-Ant1-38.52-40.400-≤40-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-40-H-7-CP-16QAM-Outer_Full-216@
0-Ant1-38.56-40.320-≤40-PASS 
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1-N66-PC3-15-40-H-8-CP-64QAM-Outer_Full-216@
0-Ant1-38.483-40.400-≤40-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-40-H-9-CP-256QAM-Outer_Full-216
@0-Ant1-38.531-40.240-≤40-PASS 
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Band Edge for SA 

Test Graphs 

  
1-N66-PC3-15-5-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1

@0-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
1-N66-PC3-15-5-L-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-25

@0-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 

  
1-N66-PC3-15-5-L-4-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0-

Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
1-N66-PC3-15-5-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-25@0-

Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
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1-N66-PC3-15-5-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-

1@24-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
1-N66-PC3-15-5-H-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-25

@0-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 

  
1-N66-PC3-15-5-H-5-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1@

24-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
1-N66-PC3-15-5-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-25@0-

Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
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1-N66-PC3-15-10-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-

1@0-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
1-N66-PC3-15-10-L-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-5

0@0-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 

  
1-N66-PC3-15-10-L-4-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0

-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
1-N66-PC3-15-10-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-52@0

-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
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1-N66-PC3-15-10-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Righ

t-1@51-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
1-N66-PC3-15-10-H-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-5

0@0-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 

  
1-N66-PC3-15-10-H-5-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1

@51-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
1-N66-PC3-15-10-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-52@

0-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
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1-N66-PC3-15-15-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-

1@0-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
1-N66-PC3-15-15-L-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-7

5@0-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 

  
1-N66-PC3-15-15-L-4-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0

-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
1-N66-PC3-15-15-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-79@0

-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
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1-N66-PC3-15-15-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Righ

t-1@78-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
1-N66-PC3-15-15-H-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-7

5@0-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 

  
1-N66-PC3-15-15-H-5-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1

@78-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
1-N66-PC3-15-15-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-79@

0-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
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1-N66-PC3-15-20-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-

1@0-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
1-N66-PC3-15-20-L-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-1

00@0-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 

  
1-N66-PC3-15-20-L-4-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0

-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
1-N66-PC3-15-20-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-106@

0-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
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1-N66-PC3-15-20-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Righ

t-1@105-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
1-N66-PC3-15-20-H-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-1

00@0-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 

  
1-N66-PC3-15-20-H-5-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1

@105-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
1-N66-PC3-15-20-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-106

@0-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 73 of 89 

  
1-N66-PC3-15-30-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-

1@0-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
1-N66-PC3-15-30-L-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-1

60@0-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 

  
1-N66-PC3-15-30-L-4-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0

-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
1-N66-PC3-15-30-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-160@

0-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 



 

 

` 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SEWM2206000070RG02 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 74 of 89 

  
1-N66-PC3-15-30-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Righ

t-1@159-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
1-N66-PC3-15-30-H-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-1

60@0-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 

  
1-N66-PC3-15-30-H-5-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1

@159-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
1-N66-PC3-15-30-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-160

@0-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
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1-N66-PC3-15-40-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-

1@0-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
1-N66-PC3-15-40-L-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-2

16@0-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 

  
1-N66-PC3-15-40-L-4-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Left-1@0

-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
1-N66-PC3-15-40-L-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-216@

0-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
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1-N66-PC3-15-40-H-2-DFT-PI2BPSK-Edge_1RB_Righ

t-1@215-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
1-N66-PC3-15-40-H-3-DFT-PI2BPSK-Outer_Full-2

16@0-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 

  
1-N66-PC3-15-40-H-5-CP-QPSK-Edge_1RB_Right-1

@215-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
1-N66-PC3-15-40-H-6-CP-QPSK-Outer_Full-216

@0-Ant1-1-seegraph-PASS-see graph 
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Conducted Spurious Emission for SA 

Test Graphs 

  
1-N66-PC3-15-40-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Inner_1RB_Le

ft-1@1-0.009-0.15-Ant1-0.06--66.27--43-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-40-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left
-1@1-0.15-30-Ant1-0.15--70.70--33-PASS 

  
1-N66-PC3-15-40-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Inner_1RB_Le

ft-1@1-30-1000-Ant1-60.07--59.99--23-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-40-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left
-1@1-1000-3000-Ant1-2752.50--45.16--13-PASS 
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1-N66-PC3-15-40-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Inner_1RB_Le
ft-1@1-3000-12000-Ant1-7472.10--38.12--13-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-40-L-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left
-1@1-12000-20000-Ant1-17423.60--33.20--13-PASS 

  
1-N66-PC3-15-40-M-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Inner_1RB_L

eft-1@1-0.009-0.15-Ant1-0.06--66.00--43-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-40-M-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Inner_1RB_Lef
t-1@1-0.15-30-Ant1-0.15--70.87--33-PASS 
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1-N66-PC3-15-40-M-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Inner_1RB_L

eft-1@1-30-1000-Ant1-34.85--59.95--23-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-40-M-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Inner_1RB_Lef
t-1@1-1000-3000-Ant1-2731.50--44.80--13-PASS 

  
1-N66-PC3-15-40-M-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Inner_1RB_L
eft-1@1-3000-12000-Ant1-7496.40--37.48--13-PAS

S 

1-N66-PC3-15-40-M-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Inner_1RB_Lef
t-1@1-12000-20000-Ant1-17436.40--32.80--13-PASS 
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1-N66-PC3-15-40-H-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Inner_1RB_L

eft-1@1-0.009-0.15-Ant1-0.06--66.31--43-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-40-H-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Inner_1RB_Lef
t-1@1-0.15-30-Ant1-0.15--71.33--33-PASS 

  
1-N66-PC3-15-40-H-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Inner_1RB_L

eft-1@1-30-1000-Ant1-30.49--59.44--23-PASS 

1-N66-PC3-15-40-H-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Inner_1RB_Lef
t-1@1-1000-3000-Ant1-2959.00--45.48--13-PASS 
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1-N66-PC3-15-40-H-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Inner_1RB_L
eft-1@1-3000-12000-Ant1-7458.60--38.33--13-PAS

S 

1-N66-PC3-15-40-H-1-DFT-PI2BPSK-Inner_1RB_Lef
t-1@1-12000-20000-Ant1-17454.00--34.44--13-PASS 
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Field Strength of Spurious Radiation 

Test Band = SA Band 66_ TM1 

Test Channel = Low Channel  

 
Final Data List 

NO. 
Frequency 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBμV] 

Factor 

[dB] 
AF[dB/m] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 3751.5 62.34 -45.56 30.00 -48.48 -13.00 35.48 185 245 Horizontal 
2 5627.25 57.19 -43.83 33.01 -48.89 -13.00 35.89 263 178 Horizontal 
3 7502.25 48.10 -41.59 36.50 -52.25 -13.00 39.25 255 228 Horizontal 
4 9378 39.93 -38.21 38.56 -54.98 -13.00 41.98 241 178 Horizontal 
5 10272.54 32.25 -36.75 38.80 -60.96 -13.00 47.96 142 345 Horizontal 
6 11984.63 31.52 -35.34 38.62 -60.46 -13.00 47.46 263 80 Horizontal 

 
 
Final Data List 

NO. 
Frequency 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBμV] 

Factor 

[dB] 
AF[dB/m] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 3751.5 68.86 -45.56 30.00 -41.96 -13.00 28.96 196 344 Vertical 
2 5626.5 67.16 -43.83 33.00 -38.92 -13.00 25.92 265 344 Vertical 
3 7502.25 56.00 -41.59 36.50 -44.35 -13.00 31.35 284 294 Vertical 
4 9378 47.26 -38.21 38.56 -47.65 -13.00 34.65 142 179 Vertical 
5 11253.75 37.34 -35.18 39.35 -53.75 -13.00 40.75 255 46 Vertical 
6 11984.63 31.95 -35.34 38.62 -60.03 -13.00 47.03 286 60 Vertical 
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Test Band = SA Band 66_ TM1 

Test Channel = Mid Channel  

 
Final Data List 

NO. 
Frequency 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBμV] 

Factor 

[dB] 
AF[dB/m] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 3451.5 66.82 -45.81 29.42 -44.83 -13.00 31.83 163 210 Horizontal 
2 5177.25 67.28 -44.18 32.60 -39.56 -13.00 26.56 192 357 Horizontal 
3 6902.25 58.16 -42.43 36.00 -43.53 -13.00 30.53 152 357 Horizontal 
4 8628 49.89 -39.69 38.19 -46.87 -13.00 33.87 116 127 Horizontal 
5 10353.75 36.79 -36.64 38.89 -56.22 -13.00 43.22 163 144 Horizontal 
6 12733.5 33.73 -35.11 39.33 -57.31 -13.00 44.31 196 326 Horizontal 

 
 
Final Data List 

NO. 
Frequency 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBμV] 

Factor 

[dB] 
AF[dB/m] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 3451.5 66.70 -45.81 29.42 -44.95 -13.00 31.95 196 212 Vertical 
2 5176.5 67.13 -44.18 32.60 -39.71 -13.00 26.71 103 0 Vertical 
3 6903 58.95 -42.43 36.01 -42.74 -13.00 29.74 145 46 Vertical 
4 8628 48.21 -39.69 38.19 -48.55 -13.00 35.55 305 130 Vertical 
5 10353.75 37.68 -36.64 38.89 -55.33 -13.00 42.33 115 80 Vertical 
6 12093 33.86 -35.19 38.69 -57.90 -13.00 44.90 153 212 Vertical 
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Test Band = SA Band 66_ TM1 

Test Channel = High Channel  

 
Final Data List 

NO. 
Frequency 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBμV] 

Factor 

[dB] 
AF[dB/m] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 3481.5 60.51 -45.73 29.41 -51.08 -13.00 38.08 285 346 Horizontal 
2 5222.25 52.65 -44.12 32.60 -54.13 -13.00 41.13 241 181 Horizontal 
3 6962.25 50.44 -42.53 36.12 -51.23 -13.00 38.23 142 181 Horizontal 
4 8703 40.12 -39.36 38.27 -56.23 -13.00 43.23 263 99 Horizontal 
5 10223.25 35.60 -36.62 38.75 -57.53 -13.00 44.53 265 132 Horizontal 
6 12982.5 33.70 -34.91 39.58 -56.89 -13.00 43.89 284 99 Horizontal 

 
 
Final Data List 

NO. 
Frequency 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBμV] 

Factor 

[dB] 
AF[dB/m] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 3481.5 66.96 -45.73 29.41 -44.63 -13.00 31.63 296 216 Vertical 
2 5221.5 62.19 -44.12 32.60 -44.59 -13.00 31.59 265 247 Vertical 
3 6962.25 58.66 -42.53 36.12 -43.01 -13.00 30.01 284 357 Vertical 
4 8703 48.79 -39.36 38.27 -47.56 -13.00 34.56 142 132 Vertical 
5 10443.75 35.88 -36.44 38.99 -56.83 -13.00 43.83 255 149 Vertical 
6 12441 33.32 -35.21 39.04 -58.11 -13.00 45.11 286 230 Vertical 

 




